

Proclamation

of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Recognizing April 22, 2021 as Earth Day

WHEREAS, all species play a unique role in the complex web of life and contribute to the ecosystem services on which all life on Earth depends, and hence, protecting our species is crucial to the survival of this planet and its inhabitants; and

WHEREAS, natural rural environments provide indigenous flora and fauna that requires protection from human predators; and

WHEREAS, it is understood that sustainability will only be achieved by meeting the needs of the present without compromising the needs of future generations; and

WHEREAS, it is more important than ever to cooperate locally and internationally to defend the environmental progress that has been heretofore gained; and

WHEREAS, it is essential to expand and diversify the global environmental movement to achieve maximum progress; and

WHEREAS, Earth Day is an annual reminder of the constant need for environmental activism, stewardship commitments and sustainability efforts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors, hereby proclaim April 22, 2021 as Earth Day in El Dorado County and encourage all of its citizens, businesses and institutions to use Earth Day to celebrate the Earth and promote the protection of our species.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 6th day of April, 2021.

Attest:

Kim Dawson

Clerk of the Board of

Supervisorsby:

Deputy Clerk

John Hidahl, Chair, Board of Supervisors